       ARBOR WINDS
           STADIUM BRIDGES PROJECT
        Catherine Widgery
      2013
CONCEPT: Arbor Winds
As one drives around Ann Arbor, the gracious stands of trees stand out as a clear
expression of the town’s identity.  Researching the history of Ann Arbor, I
discovered that even the founders had felt the importance of trees and decided to

Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice. CUSTOM
LAMP INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
633BOCA
Lamp Watts Beam Spread CBCP °K Life (hrs.) Base Volts
6LED2712 6 12° 3358 2700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED2721 6 21° 937 2700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED2741 6 41° 472 2700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED3012 6 12° 3694 3000 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED3021 6 21° 1019 3000 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED3041 6 41° 646 3000 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED4012 6 12° 4280 4000 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED4021 6 21° 1179 4000 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED4041 6 41° 754 4000 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED5712 6 12° 4496 5700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED5721 6 21° 1275 5700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
6LED5741 6 41° 792 5700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
10LED2712 10 12° 5037 2700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
10LED2721 10 21° 1406 2700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
10LED2741 10 41° 708 2700 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12
10LED3012 10 12° 5513 3000 50000 GU5.3 bi-pin 12

   6.    Choke
   7.    Options
          Ordering Example
Q6M-500DT       500W            94%              530 W             575         4.7 A            2.0 A
Q6M-600DT       600W            94%              626 W             690         5.7 A            2.4 A
Q6M-750DT       750W            94%              795 W             863         7.1 A            3.0 A
Q6MD-2x300DT    600W         92%              648 W             690         5.8 A            2.4 A
120 (60Hz)          230 (50/60Hz)          277 (60Hz)
1-5
CK-L 500W - 750W Choke
Q6M - 600DT - 120/12 - 2x25 + CK-L                 Only for 2x300
 BK Black Powder Coat Finish
 SN Shared Neutral
Amps  Max 12V Load  Max 24V Load
 5        60W       120W
10      120W       240W
12.5      150W       300W
15      180W       360W
20      240W       480W
25      300W       600W
     12V     12 V           13V
     24V     24 V           26V
   1. Model         Max Lamp       PSC           Max PSC        Max PSC     Max Prim    Max Prim A.
                           Load Watts      Efficiency       Rating (Watts)     Rating (VA)     Amps@120V    Amps@277V
*
*Only available on Q6MD
6M
6© Copyright Q-Tran, Inc. 2012
Q6M Model - Power Supply Center (PSC)
SURFACE MOUNT ANY POSITION
SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS
FOR SUPPLY CONNECTIONS USE
WIRE RATED FOR AT LEAST 90 C
SUITABLE FOR INDOOR USE ONLY
COMPLIES WITH N.E.C. ARTICLE 411
COMPLIES WITH UL STANDARD 2108
ISOLATION TOROIDAL TRANSFORMER
USE DIMMERS RATED FOR MAGNETIC
LOW VOLTAGE LOAD
50/60 CYCLE A.C. ONLY
MADE IN THE U.S.A.
LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING LUMINAIRE
POWER SUPPLY CENTER
Six (6) - Plane Surface Mounting Design
7.000” 4.500”
11
.0
0
0
”
4
.5
0
0
”
7.000”
Housing & Mounting - Medium Size
18 guage welded  steel measuring 11”L x 7”W x 4.5”H with
7 knockouts. Built-in mounting bracket is designed for easy
installation for both six-planes of surface-mounting and
suspension by two 3/8” threaded rods. (Rods not included.)